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Your ref.: Our ref.: Date: 

   14 July 2025 

 

Subject: Peteris Pildegovics and SIA North Star v. Norway – ICSID Case 

No. ARB/20/11 – Admission of new Factual Exhibits 

Dear Members of the Committee, 

 

Reference is made to the Applicant’s letter of 7 July 2025 requesting the admission of factual 

exhibits A-0206 to A-0224 to the record of these proceedings, and to the email of 11 July 

from the ICSID Secretariat inviting Norway to submit its observations on the Applicants’ 

request by 14 July 2025.  

 



[signed]
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Applicants on Annulment: 

Mr Pierre-Olivier Savoie (pierre-olivier.savoie@savoiearbitration.com) 

Ms Beate Strautkalne (beate.strautkalne@savoiearbitration.com) 

Ms Jessica Joly-Hébert (jessica.joly.hebert@savoiearbitration.com) 

Professor Mads Andenæs (mads.andenas@protonmail.com) 

Ms Maëlys Le Gal (maelys.legal@savoiearbitration.com) 

Mr Ludwig Boucher (ludwig.boucher@savoiearbitration.com) 

Ms Laeticia Malbos (laeticia.malbos@savoiearbitration.com) 

Respondent on Annulment: 

Mr Martin Sørby (martin.sorby@mfa.no) 

Mr Fredrik Bergsjø (fredrik.bergsjo@mfa.no) 

Ms Kristina Nygård (kristina.kvamme.nygard@mfa.no) 

Professor Vaughan Lowe KC (vlowe@essexcourt.net) 

Professor Alain Pellet (courriel@alainpellet.eu)  

Mr Mubarak Waseem (mwaseem@essexcourt.net) 

Mr Ysam Soualhi (soualhiysam@hotmail.fr) 




